Uniformed Services University

of the Health Sciences



"Learning to Care for Those in Harm's Way"

Board of Regents

Quarterly Meeting

August 7, 2023

BOARD OF REGENTS UNIFORMED SERVICES UNIVERSITY OF THE HEALTH SCIENCES (USU)

217TH MEETING

August 7, 2023 9:00 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. Eastern Time Hosted in-person at the Board of Regents Room D-3001, 4301 Jones Bridge Rd, Bethesda, MD, 20814 and Virtual by Google Meets

MEETING AGENDA

OPEN MEETING

9:00 – 9:15 a.m.: Meeting Call to Order

Designated Federal Officer Ms. Annette Askins-Roberts

Opening Comments

Chair, Board of Regents, USU Dr. Nancy Dickey

9:15 – 10:00 a.m.: The Role of the Board of Regents

President, USU HON Jonathan Woodson

10:00 – 12:00 p.m.: Supreme Court Decision on Admissions for Institutions of Higher

Learning

Assoc. Dean, Recruitment & Admissions COL Danielle Holt and

General Counsel, USU Mr. Paul Hutter

12:00 – 1:00 p.m.: Lunch Break

1:00 – 3:00 p.m.: Supreme Court Discussion and Recommendation Deliberation

3:00 - 3:15 p.m.: Break

3:15 – 4:15 p.m.: Strategy for New College of Allied Health Sciences (CAHS) Programs

Dean, CAHS Dean Lula Pelayo

4:15 – 4:25 p.m.: Recognizing Dean Pelayo

President, USU HON Jonathan Woodson

4:25 – 4:30 p.m.: Closing Comments

Chair, Board of Regents, USU Dr. Nancy Dickey

Adjourn

Designated Federal Officer Ms. Annette Askins-Roberts